



Reference: FOI1484

**Request:**

**1. What percentage of children passed and failed their SATS across North Tyneside?**

This information is not yet validated and KS2 results will be published by the DFE in December 2019 at the following <https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/publication-timetable>

Therefore this information is exempt from disclosure under section 22 of the Act, information intended for future publication.

**2. What percentage of Children passed and failed their SATS split by Individual School across NTS?**

This information is not yet validated and KS2 results will be published by the DFE in December 2019 at the following <https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/publication-timetable>

Therefore this information is exempt from disclosure under section 22 of the Act, information intended for future publication.

**3. Where a school has underperformed under 4.3 [Assessment Purpose] the DOE, National curriculum assessments at key stage 2 in England, 2019 outcomes can you advise what actions you will be taking to “ hold schools to account” for such significant under performance.**

This question is not a request for recorded information as per section 8(1) of the FOI Act, in which it states that a valid request for information is a request which, among other criteria, “describes the information requested.”

Therefore this part this part of the request is refused.